CT CIT LONC BET	City of Long Beach			411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802		
	Legislation Details					
File #:	14-0	012OB Version: 1	Name:	092214-OB - Reso transfer o Ave	of ownership 618 Pacific	
Туре:	OB-	Resolution	Status:	Adopted	Adopted	
File created:	9/9/2	2014	In control:		Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach 9/22/2014	
On agenda:	9/22	2/2014	Final actio	n: 9/22/2014		
Title:	Recommendation to adopt resolution approving the decision of the City of Long Beach, as the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach to: (1) transfer ownership of 618 Pacific Avenue, Assessor Parcel Number 7273-024-900, to the City of Long Beach; (2) authorize City Manager and Director of Development Services to execute any and all documents necessary to complete the transfer upon approval by the State of California Department of Finance; and (3) accept the Categorical Exemption CE 14-092.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 09	1. 092214.ob.item8.pdf, 2. O.B. 08-2014.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
9/22/2014	1	Oversight Board of the Su Agency to the Redevelop Agency of the City of Long	ment	approve recommendation and add	opt Pass	